

East Lothian Council

EIR Ref: 2018/ 522457

- 1. Does the council undertake gully cleaning with direct labour or through a contractor?**
- 2. If a contractor is used, please provide the name of the contractor and ignore questions 3 to 6.**
- 3. Are the gully pots refilled after the cleaning process?**
- 4. Is the water collected from the gully pot used in the cleaning process?**
- 5. Is the water collected from the gully pot used to refill the gully pot?**
- 6. If the answer to question 4 or 5 is no, please advise where the water collected from the gully pots is taken?**

Response

1. Direct Labour
2. n/a
3. Filled with fresh water
4. No
5. No
6. Roads Depot, Macmerry – discharged to a treatment system